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      LONGWICK PARISH COUNCIL 
 

To: Cllr McPherson (Chairman), Cllr Richards (Vice Chairman), 
Cllr Rogers, Cllr van Apeldoorn, Cllr Myers, and Cllr Barter 

 
You are hereby summoned to the Annual Meeting of the Council taking place at 

Longwick Village Hall on Tuesday 18th May 2021 at 7pm. 
  

AGENDA  
 

1. Election of the Chairman to the Council and to receive the Chairman’s Declaration of Acceptance 
of Office 
 

2. Election of the Vice-Chairman to the Council and to receive the Vice-Chairman’s Declaration of 
Acceptance of Office 
 

3. Welcome and Apologies for Absence  
 
4. Declarations of Interest: To receive any pecuniary or non-pecuniary declarations  
 
5. To appoint representatives on the under mentioned bodies / groups: 

a. WDALC  
b. Community Boards  
c. Monks Risborough and Princes Risborough Parochial Charities  

 
6. To review and confirm eligibility for the General Power of Competence and adopt 

 
7. To review and update if required bank mandate  

 
8. Review and adoption of appropriate standing orders and financial regulations 
 
9. To confirm the dates and times of future council meetings:  

Except when there are clashes with elections or public holidays the Parish Council meetings on 

the 3rd Tuesday of each month at Longwick Village Hall.   

Tuesday 18th May 2021  ** 7.30pm   

Tuesday 15th June 2021   7.30pm 

Tuesday 20th July 2021   7.30pm 

Tuesday 21st September 2021  7.30pm 

Tuesday 19th October 2021  7.30pm 

Tuesday 16th November 2021  7.30pm 

Tuesday 21st December 2021  7.30pm 

Tuesday 18th January 2022  7.30pm 

Tuesday 15th February 2022  7.30pm 

Tuesday 15th March 2022   7.30pm 

Tuesday 19th April 2022   * 7.30pm 

Tuesday 17th May 2022  ** 7.30pm 

 

* The Annual Meeting of the Parish will be held prior to the ordinary Parish Council meeting on 

20th April 2021 and 19th April 2022 at Longwick Village Hall starting at 7pm. 

**The Annual Parish Council meeting will be held prior to the ordinary Parish Council meeting on 

the 18th May 2021 and 17th May 2022 at Longwick Village Hall starting at 7pm.  

 

 
 
Tracey Martin 
Clerk, Longwick Parish Council           12th May 2021 
clerk@longwickcumilmer.org.uk 


